
Ward Discretionary Budget Approvals 2022/23 and 1 April 2023 to 30 April 2023 

Cromarty Firth Ward Discretionary Budget applications approved 1 April 2022 
– 31 March 2023

The Committee is asked to note that the following Cromarty Firth Ward Discretionary 
Budget applications were approved in the 2022/23 Financial Year:  

Highland Historic Building Trust £350.00  
Saltburn & Westwood Community Council - flowers £1,910.00  
Cromarty Firth Environmental Group  £7,090.00 
Headway Highland £200.00  
Active Schools - Stay and Play sport Invergordon  £2160  
Invergordon Naval Museum – ICT   £1596  
Alness & District Allotments £1,340.00 
Saltburn &Westwood  Community Council - Defib £700.00  
High Life Highland - Girls Football - Invergordon £425.00  
Alness Partnership - Local Food Banks £150.00 
Poppy wreaths 

Total 

£76.00 

£15,997.00 

Cromarty Firth Ward Discretionary Budget applications approved 1 April 2023 
– 30 April 2023

The Committee is asked to note that the following Cromarty Firth Ward Discretionary 
Budget applications have been approved in the current Financial Year to 30 April 
2023: 

Saltburn & Westwood CC - Garden Social Area       £1,500 

ERAC 22 May 2023 Item 6



Tain & Easter Ross Ward Discretionary Budget applications approved 1 April 
2022 – 31 March 2023 
 
The Committee is asked to note that the following Tain & Easter Ross Ward 
Discretionary Budget applications were approved in the 2022/23 Financial Year:  
 

Headway Highland £72.00  
Highland Historic Building Trust £350.00 
Tain & District Youth Café £2,750.00  
Tain Task Force - Burgh Officer - Rose Garden £3,000.00  
Active Schools - Milton Communty Sports Programme £2,140.80  
Seaboard Village Offficer  £3,000.00  
Tain & District Development Trust £150.00  
Community grants overspend £700.00  
Tarbat Community Council  £700.00 
Poppy wreaths £59.00 
Seaboard Memorial Hall - Village Officer Project £3,000.00 
Tain Task Force - Rose Garden £792.00  

 

 
  
Total         £16,714.00 

 
Tain & Easter Ross Ward Discretionary Budget applications approved 1 April 
2023 – 30 April 2023 
 
The Committee is asked to note that the following Tain & Easter Ross Ward 
Discretionary Budget applications have been approved since 1 April 2023:  
 
Tain Task Force - Tain Environmental Improvements/Rose Garden Fence 
repairs                                                                                    £3,864.00 
 

 

  
  
  

 


